

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28543/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2010 in WA No.297/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P.JABALPUR BENCH AT INDORE)

M.P.POLICE HNG.CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY VICTOR & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.'
Ms. Nandini Sharma, Adv. for
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv. for
Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter for final disposal on a non-
miscellaneous day i.e. April 18, 2012.

We have done so because we are informed by Mr. Sakesh

2

Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner that an application has been filed by the petitioner in Civil Appeal No. 392 of 2007 - Om Parkash Agarwal vs. State of M.P. and others for recalling the order dated July 20, 2011 and that application is likely to be disposed of by the end of March, 2012.

Mr. Sakesh Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner

is directed to take steps in getting the aforesaid application listed before that date.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master